. 3/10/05

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 03-15-2005

Docket No.: PAT0009-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United States	8742 e. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): P.Z. "HTL" SPOLKA AKCYJNA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
/ " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	Name: WALDEMAR PAKSZYS	
( MAR 1 0 2005 H	Address: 03-982 WARSZAWA,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	UL. ROGALSKIEGO 4 M. 19,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: WARSZAWA State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: POLAND ZIP: 03-982	
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
•	6,579,245 JUNE 17, 2003	
03/14/2005 GTON11 00000251 6579245		
1 FC:8021 40.00 DP		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MICHAEL BEDNAREK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,329	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: SHAW PITTMAN LLP		
1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: MCLEAN State/Prov.: VA	50-1390	
Country: USA ZIP: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	N / I	
///		
MICHAEL BEDNAREK  Name of Person Signing	MARCH 10, 2005 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

## **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS P.Z. "HTL" Spółka Akcyjna, a Polish corporation, doing business at 03-230 Warszawa, ul. Daniszewska 4, Poland (Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent No. 6,579,245 issued June 17, 2003; recorded on May 11, 2001, at Reel 011794; Frame 0990 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS WALDEMAR PAKSZYS, an individual, residing at 03-982 Warszawa, ul. Rogalskiego 4 m. 19, Poland, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Patent and all divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue patents and applications therefor, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of said Patent prior to the date hereof.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at	NAKSZANA	, this	
Day of November 29	, 2004.		

P.Z. "HTL" Spółka Akcyjna

PROKURENT DYREKTOR NACZELNY

Title: LEO

Document #: 1295851 v.1

**RECORDED: 03/10/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016345 FRAME: 0537